Mitchell College - Fall 2023 Schedule of Classes

Semester Dates: August 28 — December 15 (Final Exams: December 12 - 15)
Updated: 5/23/2023

Business Management - (AC-BU-EC-LM-MK)

Course ID
AC103A
AC103B
AC183A
BU123A
BU123B
BU124A
BU181A
BU212A
BU215A
BU227A
BU240A
BU240B
BU250A
BU310A
BU311A
BU313A
BU321A
BU325A
LM230A
LM230B
LM450A
LM451A
LM452A

Class Name

Financial Accounting
Financial Accounting
Workplace Lab: Quickbooks
Intro to Business

Intro to Business

Intro to Marketing
Workplace Lab: Excel
Consumer Purch. Behavior
Bus Lab I: Improv. Bus. Ops
Digital Media Marketing
Principles of Leadership
Principles of Leadership
Mgt of Organizations
Marketing Research

Ent I: Search for Cust Value
Product Dev & Mgt

Human Resource Mgt
Financial Management
L&M Career Seminar

L&M Career Seminar
Leadership & Mgt Intern Il
Leadership & Mgt Sr. Intern

Leadership & Mgt Adv. Intern

Fine Arts (AR-CO-DA-MU-TH)

Course ID
AR103A
AR206A
AR280A
AR280B
CO115A
CO211A
DA110A
MU110A
MU119A
MU150A
MU201A
MU219A
MU250A
MU319A
MUA419A
TH250A

Class Name

Drawing |

Advanced Painting
Digital Photography
Digital Photography
Intro to Film Study
Creative Writing

Dance as an Artform
Music: Blues/Jazz/Rock
Select Choral Ensemble
Intro to Pract Mus Perf

Subver. Guide: Hist/App Music

Select Choral Ensemble
Advanced Pract Mus Perf
Select Choral Ensemble
Select Choral Ensemble

The Musical: Exp. of Our Time

Behavioral Sciences (BS-HD-HS-PH-PY-SO)

Course ID Class Name

BS340A
BS440A
BS351A
HD108A
HD108B
HD110A
HD110B
HD210A
HD305A
HD305B
HD339A
HS230A
PH101A

Internship | (HD/PY)
Internship | (HD/PY)
Grad School & Beyond
Intro to Human Develop
Intro to Human Develop
Race/Ethnicity/Culture
Race/Ethnicity/Culture
Adolescent Develop
Ethics/Char/Moral Dev
Ethics/Char/Moral Dev
Sys/Theory Family Dev
HS Career Seminar
Intro to Public Health

Instructor Credits Seats Days Start
Parisi 3 25 TF 8:30 AM
Parisi 3 25 TF 10:00 AM
Parisi 1 15 w 8:30 AM
Patsalides 3 25 M R 1:00 PM
Berry 3 25 TF 1:00 PM
Naya 3 25 TF 2:30 PM
Patsalides 1 15 w 10:30 AM
Clifford 3 25 M R 11:30 AM
Patsalides 3 25 M R 10:00 AM
Fazioli 3 25 TF 1:00 PM
Patsalides 3 20 M R 11:30 AM
Wall 3 20 TF 11:30 AM
Clifford 3 25 M R 1:00 PM
Frogameni 3 25 M R 4:00 PM
Patsalides 3 25 M R 2:30 PM
TBA 3 25 TF 11:30 AM
Russo 3 25 M R 8:30 AM
McBride 3 25 TF 4:00 PM
Forcier 3 15 M R 8:30 AM
Berry 3 15 TF 2:30 PM
Wall, Dunn 3 15 Arranged
TBA, Dunn 6 15 Arranged
Wall, Dunn 12 15 Arranged
Instructor Credits Seats Days Start
Fogg 3 15 M 5:00 PM
Fogg 3 15 T 5:00 PM
Campos 3 15 M R 1:00 PM
Campos 3 15 M R 2:30 PM
Walden 3 20 T 11:30 AM
Bombaci 3 20 TF 1:00 PM
Poland 3 16 M 1:00 PM
Babbitt 3 25 M R 11:30 AM
Babbitt 1 25 w 10:00 AM
TBA 3 25 TF 11:30 AM
Babbitt 3 25 M R 2:30 PM
Babbitt 1 25 W 10:00 AM
TBA 3 25 TF 11:30 AM
Babbitt 1 25 w 10:00 AM
Babbitt 1 25 w 10:00 AM
Babbitt 3 25 TF 11:30 AM
Instructor Credits Seats Days Start
Mauro, Dunn 3 15 Arranged
Mauro, Dunn 3 15 Arranged
Parent 3 25 TF 1:00 PM
Mauro 3 25 M R 10:00 AM
Mauro 3 25 M R 11:30 AM
Daty 3 20 M R 1:00 PM
Daty 3 20 M R 2:30 PM
Mauro 3 25 TF 10:00 AM
Clouet 3 25 M R 2:30 PM
Brailey 3 25 w 8:30 AM
Brailey 3 25 M R 8:30 AM
Mauro 3 15 w 8:30 AM
TBA 3 20 TF 8:30 AM

End
9:50 AM
11:20 AM
9:25 AM
2:20 PM
2:20 PM
3:50 PM
11:25 AM
12:50 PM
11:20 AM
2:20 PM
12:50 PM
12:50 PM
2:20 PM
5:20 PM
3:50 PM
12:50 PM
9:50 AM
5:20 PM
9:50 AM
3:50 PM

End
7:50 PM
7:50 PM
2:20 PM
3:50 PM
2:20 PM
2:20 PM
3:50 PM
12:50 PM
12:50 PM
12:50 PM
3:50 PM
12:50 PM
12:50 PM
12:50 PM
12:50 PM
12:50 PM

End

2:20 PM
11:20 AM
12:50 PM
2:20 PM
3:50 PM
11:20 AM
3:50 PM
11:20 AM
9:50 AM
11:20 AM
9:50 AM

NOTES

NOTES
BLOCK
BLOCK
BLOCK

BLOCK

Freshman

Sophomores

Juniors
Seniors




Behavioral Sciences (BS-HD-HS-PY-SO) - Continued

Course ID

PY105A
PY105B
PY106A
PY216A
PY300A
PY320A
PY332A
SO103A
SO104A
S0207A
SO412A

Class Name
General Psych |
General Psych |
General Psych Il
Psych of Well-Being
Brain & Behavior
Theories of Personality
Abnormal Psych
Intro to Sociology
Social Problems
Marriage and Family

Bey. Skin Deep-Race, Class & Sys Parent

of Inequality

Biology & Science (BI-CH-ES-HE-SC)

Course ID Class Name

BI105A Biology |

BI105B Biology |

BIL105A Biology | Lab

BIL105B Biology | Lab

BI141A Citizen Scientist

BI145A Marine Biology

BI221A Anatomy & Phys |
BI306A Ecology of Marine Plants
CH111A College Chem |

CH111B College Chem |
CHL111A College Chem I Lab
CHL111B College Chem I Lab
SC199A Sp Top: Exercise Science |
SC220A Scientific Writing
SC220B Scientific Writing
SC310A Research Compliance
SC330A Biostatistics

SC340A Science and Public Policy
SC450A Science Internship |
SC452A Science Internship

Communication (CO)

Course ID
CO103A
C0103B
CO115A
CO140A
C0O202A
C0202B
CO211A
C0222A
CO302A
C0302B
CO307A
CO314A
CO333A
CO344A
CO346A

Class Name

Public Speaking
Public Speaking
Intro to Film Study
Video Production |
Comm & Society
Comm & Society
Creative Writing
Visual Communication
Comm in Groups
Comm in Groups
Comm & Conflict
Interviewing

Comm, Performance, Media

Adobe After Effects
Persuasion

College Writing

Course ID
CW101A
CwW101B
cwi1o01c
Cw101D
CWI101E
CW101F
CW101G
CW101H

Class Name
Intro to College Writing
Intro to College Writing
Intro to College Writing
Intro to College Writing
Intro to College Writing
Intro to College Writing
Intro to College Writing
Intro to College Writing

Instructor Credits Seats Days Start End
TBA 3 25 TF 1:00 PM 2:20 PM
Broccoli 3 25 TF 2:30 PM 3:50 PM
TBA 3 25 TF 8:30 AM 9:50 AM
Broccoli 3 20 TF 11:30 AM 12:50 PM
TBA 3 25 TF 4:00 PM 5:20 PM
Broccoli 3 25 TF 10:00 AM 11:20 AM
TBA 3 25 M R 4:00 PM 5:20 PM
Parent 3 25 M R 11:30 AM 12:50 PM
Parent 3 25 M R 1:00 PM 2:20 PM
TBA 3 25 M R 5:30 PM 6:50 PM

3 20 T 11:30 AM 12:50 PM
Instructor Credits Seats  Days Start End
Rush 4 18 TF 11:30 AM 12:50 PM
Rush 4 18 TF 1:00 PM 2:20 PM
Rush 0 18 R 10:00 AM 11:50 AM
Rush 0 18 R 1:00 PM 2:50 PM
TBA 4 18 M R 10:00 AM 11:20 AM
Ramsay 4 18 TF 10:00 AM 11:20 AM
Lowe 4 18 M R 1:00 PM 1:20 PM
Ramsay 4 18 TF 11:30 AM 12:50 PM
Sanders 4 18 M R 8:30 AM 9:50 AM
Sanders 4 18 M R 10:00 AM 11:20 AM
Sanders 0 18 w 8:30 AM 10:20 AM
Sanders 0 18 W 10:30 AM 12:20 PM
Kresge 3 20 TF 10:00 AM 11:20 AM
Sanders 3 15 TF 8:30 AM 9:50 AM
TBA 3 15 M R 11:30 AM 12:50 PM
Lowe 3 25 M R 2:30 PM 3:50 PM
Kresge 3 15 M R 10:00 AM 11:20 AM
Rush 3 25 TF 10:00 AM 11:20 AM
Kresge, Dunn 3 15 Arranged
Kresge, Dunn 6 15 Arranged
Instructor Credits Seats Days Start End
Booker 3 18 M R 2:30 PM 3:50 PM
TBA 3 18 TF 1:00 PM 2:20 PM
Walden 3 20 T 11:30 AM 2:20 PM
Walden 3 12 M R 10:00 AM 11:20 AM
Booker 3 20 TF 10:00 AM 11:20 AM
TBA 3 20 TF 2:30 PM 3:50 PM
Bombaci 3 20 TF 1:00 PM 2:20 PM
TBA 3 15 TF 8:30 AM 9:50 AM
Booker 3 20 M R 1:00 PM 2:20 PM
TBA 3 20 TF 10:00 AM 11:20 AM
TBA 3 25 TF 8:30 AM 9:50 AM
TBA 3 20 M R 8:30 AM 9:50 AM
Walden 3 20 M R 2:30 PM 3:50 PM
Walden 3 15 M R 11:30 AM 12:50 PM
TBA 3 25 M R 10:00 AM 11:20 AM
Instructor Credits Seats Days Start End
Bombaci 3 18 MR 1:00 PM 2:20 PM
TBA 3 18 TF 10:00 AM 11:20 AM
TBA 3 18 M R 11:30 AM 12:50 PM
TBA 3 18 M R 2:30 PM 3:50 PM
TBA 3 18 TF 1:00 PM 2:20PM
TBA 3 18 TF 10:00 AM 11:20 AM
TBA 3 18 TF 11:30 AM 12:50 PM
Bombaci 3 18 TF 8:30 AM 9:50 AM

Late Class

Late Class

NOTES

Co-requisite BIL105
Co-requisite BIL105
Co-requisite BI105

Co-requisite BI105

Plus LAB Mon 1:00 — 2:50pm
Plus LAB Wed 8:30—10:20am
Plus LAB Mon 4:00 - 5:50pm
Plus LAB Tues 1:00 — 2:50pm
Co-requisite CHL111
Co-requisite CHL111
Co-requisite CH111
Co-requisite CH111

*Applied Exercise Science Majors

NOTES

BLOCK

NOTES
HONORS Cohort




College Writing - Continued

CourseID  Class Name Instructor Credits Seats Days
CWP101A Intro to College Wr Plus lab  Allaire 4 18 M R
CWP101B  Intro to College Wr Plus lab  Allaire 4 18 M R
CW102A College Writing/Research TBA 3 18 TF
CwW102B College Writing/Research TBA 3 18 TF
Cw102C College Writing/Research Iscoe 3 18 TF
Criminal Justice (CJ-HO)
Course ID  Class Name Instructor Credits Seats Days
CJ101A Intro to Criminal Justice Curren 3 25 M R
CJ251A Juvenile Justice Daty 3 25 M R
CJ261A Substantive Crim Law Curren 3 25 M R
CJ315A Found. Public Admin Spinella 3 25 M R
CJ322A Policing in a Free Society Spinella 3 25 M R
CJ325A Law & Society Daty 3 25 W
CJ420A Case Management Curren 3 25 MR
Cl441A Senior Seminar Curren 3 25 T
Computer Information Systems (CS)
Course ID Class Name Instructor Credits Seats Days
CS110A Computer Programming TBA 4 25 M R
Education (ED)
CourseID  Class Name Instructor Credits Seats Days
ED110A Intro to ECE Clouet 3 18 M R
ED206A Math, Science and Tech Salmon 3 18 M R
ED261A Child w/Learning Needs Labas 3 18 MR
ED274A Literacy Dev ECE Rowbotham 3 18 M
ED275A Music, Art & Aesthetics Clouet 3 18 M R
ED285A Early Child St: Practicum | Salmon 3 15 Arranged
ED286A Early Child St: Pract | Sem.  Salmon 1 15 Arranged
ED311A Play in Early Childhood Salmon 3 18 MR
ED325A Reading/ Lang Arts in ECE Rowbotham 3 18 R
ED340A Social/Emotional Comp Brailey 3 18 MR
ED415A Educ Eval & Assess Labas 3 18 MR
ED432A Senior Sem. In ECE Reichard 3 15 R
ED435A Observ in Student Teaching Reichard 9 15 Arranged
First Year Experience (FC)
CourseID  Class Name Instructor Credits Seats Days
FC101A Seminar |: Compass Adler 3 18 TF
FC101B Seminar |: Compass Goode 3 18 M R
FC101C Seminar |: Compass Wennerberg 3 18 MR
FC101D Seminar I: Compass TBA 3 18 TF
FC101E Seminar I: Compass TBA 3 18 M R
FC101F Seminar |: Compass Camara-Harvey 3 18 MR
FC101G Seminar |: Compass Chappelle 3 18 TF
FC101H Seminar I: Compass TBA 3 18 TF
FC101I Seminar |: Compass TBA 3 18 TF
FC101) Seminar |: Compass Ouimet 3 18 TF
FC102A Seminar Il: Journey O’Leary 3 18 MR
FC104A LAUNCH TBA 1 18 TF
FC105A New London: Then and Now Iscoe 2 25 T
FC105B New London: Then and Now Iscoe 2 25 F
FC105C New London: Then and Now Booker 2 25 M
FC105D New London: Then and Now Booker 2 25 R
Graphic Design (GD)
Course ID  Class Name Instructor Credits Seats Days
GD105A Computer Graphics | TBA 3 15 M R
GD210A Graphic Design II: Typo, Image Parent 3 15 M R

Layout

Start
10:00 AM
11:30 AM
2:30 PM
8:30 AM
1:00 PM

Start
10:00 AM
4:00 PM
11:30 AM
8:30 AM
10:00 AM
5:30 PM
1:00 PM
10:00 AM

Start
4:00 PM

Start
10:00 AM
2:30 PM
8:30 AM
5:00 PM
11:30 AM

1:00 PM
5:00 PM
1:00 PM
11:30 AM
4:00 PM

Start
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
10:00 AM
8:30 AM
2:30 PM
8:30 AM
1:00 PM
10:00 AM
11:30 AM
2:30 PM
10:00 AM
2:30 PM
2:30 PM
2:30 PM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM

Start
8:30 AM
5:30 PM

End
11:20 AM
12:50 PM
3:50 PM
9:50 AM
2:20 PM

End
11:20 AM
5:20 PM
12:50 PM
9:50 AM
11:20 AM
8:20 PM
2:20 PM
11:20 AM

End
5:20 PM

End
11:20 AM
3:50 PM
9:50 AM
7:50 PM
12:50 PM

2:20PM
7:50 PM
2:20PM
12:50 PM
6:50 PM

End
2:20 PM
2:20PM
11:20 AM
9:50 AM
3:50 PM
9:50 AM
2:20 PM
11:20 AM
12:50 PM
3:50 PM
11:20 AM
3:50 PM
3:50 PM
3:50 PM
9:50 AM
9:50 AM

End
9:50 AM
6:50 PM

NOTES
Plus LAB Wed 10:00-11:00am
Plus LAB Wed 11:30am —12:30pm

NOTES

HYBRID

NOTES
Plus LAB Wed 4:00—-4:55pm

NOTES

BLOCKLate Class

BLOCKLate Class

BLOCKLate Class

NOTES
HONORS Cohort

First 6 weeks of semester

NOTES



Government & History (GV-HI)

CourseID  Class Name Instructor Credits Seats Days Start
GV119A Amer Gov/Politics Stephenson 3 25 TF 2:30 PM
HI105A US History to 1865 O’Leary 3 20 M R 8:30 AM
HI199A Sp Top: African American Hist O’Leary 3 25 M R 1:00 PM
HI246A Rebellions, Revolution, Rights O’Leary 3 25 M R 2:30 PM
Hospitality/Tourism (HT)

CourseID  Class Name Instructor Credits Seats Days Start
HT101A Intro to Hosp & Tourism Forcier 3 25 TF 11:30 AM
HT101B Intro to Hosp & Tourism Shields 3 25 M R 8:30 AM
HT215A World Culture: Eat, Pray, Love Forcier 3 25 M R 11:30 AM
HT220A Front Office Oper TBA 3 25 TF 8:30 AM
HT311A Beverage Oper Mgt Forcier 3 25 T 5:30 PM
HT321A Resort Mgt Shields 3 20 TF 1:00 PM
HT340A Quality Services Mgt Forcier 3 25 MR 10:00 AM
HT374A Spa Mgt TBA 3 20 TF 2:30 PM
Honors Seminar (HR)

Course ID  Class Name Instructor Credits Seats Days Start

HR201A Honors Seminar | O’Leary 1 18 w 11:30 AM
HR301A Honors Seminar Il Rush 1 18 w 11:30 AM
HR401A Honors Seminar V Bombaci 1 18 W 11:30 AM
Humanities/Lib Studies/Philosophy (HU-LS-PH)

CourseID  Class Name Instructor Credits Seats Days Start
PH223A World Religions Hostetter 3 25 TF 10:00 AM
Internships & Micro-Internships (IN)

Course ID Class Name Instructor Credits Seats Days Start
IN199A Sp Top: Micro-Internship Beplat 3 15 w 10:00 AM
Literature (EL)

Course ID Class Name Instructor Credits Seats Days Start
EL222A Literature and the Environ Bombaci 3 18 M R 11:30 AM
EL309A African Amer Literature Bombaci 3 18 TF 10:00 AM
Math (MA)

Course ID Class Name Instructor Credits Seats Days Start
MA104A Financial Literacy McBride 3 20 TF 2:30 PM
MAP105A College Algebra Plus Lab TBA 4 20 TF 10:00 AM
MA160A Discrete Math | Archer 3 20 M R 2:30 PM
MA214A PreCalculus DeRosa 4 20 TF 11:30 AM
Physical Education & MSports related (PE-SF-SM)

CourseID  Class Name Instructor Credits Seats Days Start
PE120A Nut/Health/Safety in ECE  Brailey 3 18 M R 10:00 AM
PE128A Mind/Body through Yoga Chappelle 3 18 M R 8:30 AM
PE135A Health through Phy Fitness Burns 3 20 TF 8:30 AM
PE135B Health through Phy Fitness Snow 3 20 M R 8:30 AM
PE137A Lifetime Leisure Sports Peretz 3 16 M R 11:30 AM
PE228A Prin & Practices of Coaching Roberts 3 20 M R 11:30 AM
PE231A Prev & Care of Ath Injuries Kresge 3 20 M R 8:30 AM
SM110A Intro to Sport Mgt Gaiser 3 25 TF 8:30 AM
SM302A Sport Facilities Flaherty 3 20 M 5:30 PM
SM303A Legal Issues in Sport TBA 3 20 TF 8:30 AM
SM325A Sport Psychology TBA 3 20 TF 4:00 PM

End

End
3:50 PM
9:50 AM
2:20 PM
3:50 PM

NOTES

End
12:50 PM
9:50 AM
12:50 PM
9:50 AM
8:20 PM
2:20 PM
11:20 AM
3:50 PM

NOTES

End
12:30 PM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM

NOTES

End

End NOTES
11:20 AM

NOTES

11:20 AM - — Pre approval required

End
12:50 PM
11:20 AM

NOTES

End
3:50 PM
11:20 AM
3:50 PM
12:50 PM

NOTES
Plus LAB Wed 1:00-1:55pm

Plus Online LAB

End
11:20 AM
9:50 AM
9:50 AM
9:50 AM
12:50 PM
12:50 PM
9:50 AM
9:50 AM
8:20 PM
9:50 AM
5:20 PM

NOTES



Physical Education & MSports related (PE-SF-SM) - Continued

CourseID  Class Name Instructor Credits Seats Days Start End NOTES
SM403A Sport Bus & Finance TBA 3 20 MR 4:00 PM 5:20PM
SM430A Senior Seminar Kresge 3 20 TF 8:30 AM 9:50 AM

Mitchell College Fall 2023 Registration Notes:

1.  Registration begins on Monday, April 3 and continues through Friday, April 14.

2. To qualify to register, a student must be enrolled at Mitchell during the Spring 2023 (current) semester. The student must also have their account “up-to-
date” with payments for the current term and have no holds.

3. Students are asked to please refer to 2022-2023 Mitchell College Catalog course descriptions that include necessary prerequisites. The catalog can be
found on-line at the student’s portal (Registrar links). Students may be removed from a class administratively if they do not meet the specified
prerequisite.

4.  The codes used for days of the week in the class schedule listing is as follows:

M = Monday, T = Tuesday, W = Wednesday, R = Thursday, F = Friday.

5.  Full-time students make an appointment with their Academic Advisor in advance and will register for courses with the Advisor at that appointment. Part-
time students are encouraged to meet with their Academic Advisor BEFORE registering for classes at the Registrar’s Office. The Bursar’s Office requires
that part-time students must pay for courses at the time of registration.

6.  Part-time, non-matriculating students are also charged an additional course fees for all Science lab courses, all Graphic Design courses, and computer

courses.

7. Course times, days and instructors are subject to change depending upon college needs. Some courses may be cancelled if insufficiently enrolled at the

conclusion of registration or during the summer months.

8.

Questions related to the Fall 2023 Schedule may be directed to any of the following:
. Your Academic Advisor (contact information available in your student portal)
. College Registrar— Amy Van Oot Phone: 860-701-5019 Email: vanoot a@mitchell.edu
. Assistant Dean of Academic Support — Christina Chappelle Phone: 860-701- 5024 Email: chappelle c@mitchell.edu
. Assistant Director or Academic Advising — Cheri Ouimet Phone: 860-701-5186 Email: ouimet _c@mitchell.edu



mailto:vanoot_a@mitchell.edu
mailto:chappelle_c@mitchell.edu
mailto:ouimet_c@mitchell.edu

